PUBLIC NOTICE

ELECTION PROCLAMATION WASHAKIE RURAL IMPROVEMENT AND SERVICE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:

Date of Election: March 18, 2025

Place of Election: Washakie County Courthouse -

Mail-in Ballot Election

Filing Office:

Washakie County Clerk

P.O. Box 260, Worland, WY 82401

(307) 347-3131

Offices to be Elected:

• Board Member – 1 Four (4)-Year Term

Filing Deadline: January 6, 2024

Application forms are available at the Washakie County Clerk's Office.

Qualifications for a District Director:

 Must be a voting member of the governing body of the special district.

Voting Information:

• Absentee voting is permitted.

No special voter registration will be held.

 Any voter not otherwise registered who provides an affidavit evidencing their qualifications to vote will be deemed registered for this election.

Lily Rakness Parra Washakie County Clerk

December 19, 2024